EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51905-40261
Page 1 of 43 Pages
Straubing, July 27, 2004
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 51905-40261
for
Moby D SLG D12

1. Administrative Data
Test item (EUT)
Type designation Moby D SLG D12
Serial number(s): 100753179.1
Type of equipment: TAG Reader System
Parts/accessories:
FCC-ID:
Technical data
Frequency range 13.553 - 13.567 MHz
Operational frequencies 13.56 MHz
Type of modulation 10K0A1D
Pulse frequency N/A
Pulse width N/A
Antenna With internal antenna
Power supply Siemens MOBY 6GT2 494-0AA00
Serial No.: 10313260
Applicant:
(full address)
Siemens AG, Fürth
Würzburger Str. 121
D-90766 Fürth
Contract identification: ---
Contact person: Mr. Horst
Manufacturer: Siemens AG
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51905-40261
Page 4 of 43 Pages
Application details
Receipt of EUT: 14. April 2004
Date of test: April - July 2004
Note:
Responsible for testing: Karl Roidt
Responsible for test report: Karl Roidt
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51905-40261
Page 5 of 43 Pages
2. Identification of Test Laboratory
DETAILS OF THE TEST LABORATORY
COMPANY NAME: Senton GmbH EMI/EMC Test Center
ADDRESS: Aeussere Fruehlingsstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION: DAR-Registration No. TTI-P-G 062/94-01
FCC TEST SITE LISTING 90926
INDUSTRY CANADA TEST SITE
REGISTRATION
IC 3050
NAME FOR CONTACT PURPOSES: Mr. Johann Roidt
TELEPHONE: (+49) (0)9421 5522-0 FAX: (+49) (0)9421 5522-99
PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THIS TEST REPORT
LABORATORY MANAGER:
Mr. Johann Roidt
RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING: Mr. Karl Roidt
RESPONSIBLE FOR TEST REPORT: Mr. Karl Roidt
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
The tested sample complies with the requirements set forth in the
Code of Regulations CFR 47, Part 15, Sections 15.205, 15.207, 15.209
and 15.225
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51905-40261
Page 6 of 43 Pages
3. Operation Mode of EUT
Continuously reading appropriate TAG
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51905-40261
Page 7 of 43 Pages
4. Configuration
Configuration of the EUT
AC/DC Adapter: Siemens MOBY 6GT2 494-0AA00
Serial No.: 10313260
With internal antenna